	<u>A1</u>	D581-40	514 Rec'd PC	UPIO 0 3 SEP
FORM PTO-161	9A 1	1-09-1999		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
09/3807	1701	101197255	0 1	
9.3.99	RECOIL		• L Udeet	
TO: The Commiss Submission Ty	loner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission	n <u>(Non-Recordation)</u> #	License	Change of Name	
Correction of	PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective Do	Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Age	Incles)
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)		Mark If additiona	names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date
Name (line 2)	<u>'ritz Schmider</u>			08/16/99
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		iark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
	APST-MOTOREN GmbH	<u>& Co. KG</u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) H	Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 representative is attached (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	-78112 St. George	n i. Schwarzwa	ald, Germany	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A	ddroee	or the first Receiving Party on	ly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	······			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				······
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				
	his collection of information is estimated to an complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments i of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office c	regarding this burden estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chi	of Information Officer, Washington,
gathering the data needed to	Mail documents to be record	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN ed with required cover	sheet(s) information to:	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmicological and Tr	adamarka Bay Acairm	mente Mechineten D.C.	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmissioner of Palents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents`, Washington, D.C. :	20231
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pal ents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. :	20231
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pal ents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. : EL 403 49	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pal ents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. ;	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pa lents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. : EL 403 49	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pa lents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. : EL 403 49	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pa lents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. : EL 403 49	
gathering the data needed to 1999 2019 Investigative Officer Information Constition Blogs	mmission er of Pa lents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assign	nents , Washington, D.C. : EL 403 49	

;

.

' PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0081

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	505) 286-3511
Name ROBERT	W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES]
Address (line 1) 11896	N. Highway 14, Suite B	
Address(line 2) Tijera	s, New Mexico 87059	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)]
including	otal number of pages of the attached conveyance documen any attachments.	nt # 1
Application Number(s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	itional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica	cation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for a tion Number(s) Patent Number	,
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w ting Inventor.	vas <u>Month Day Year</u> 08/16/99
Patent Cooperation T		РСТ
Enter PCT appli only if a U.S. Ap	plication Number PCT PCT	
has not been a		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 E
Method of Payment Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	02-1653
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es X No
Statement and Signat	ure	
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Gloria J. Will	iams <u>Huoria Ludilliam</u>	🔿 September 3, 199
Name of Person S		Date
1		1

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0082

07/30/1999 16:31

5052863524

-- ¦

ITS RECT POLIPIO CO SEP 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Fritz Schmider, Schloßstraße 56 d. D-78132 Hornberg, Germany have invented an improvement in ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED DC MOTOR

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

[X] is being made herewith;

[] was filed on _____ under Serial No. as International Application Ser. No._

AND WHEREAS, PAPST-MOTOREN GmbH & Co. KG, Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1. D-78112 St. Georgen I. Schwarzwald, Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, hereby assign to the said PAPST-MOTOREN GmbH & Co. KG

its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, relasues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, Fritz Schmider, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said PAPST-MOTOREN GmbH & Co. KG_ or any assignce acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this $_46_$ day of _____ 19 9 9.

juit 10.0

Fax G3 Nr: 332713 von 15052863524 an LENZ (Seite 2 von 3) vom 31.07.99 00:33 Uhr - Status: OK, Zustellung beim nächsten Login Betreff: 3 Seite(n) empfangen

RECORDED: 09/03/1999

PATENT ¹ REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0083